

Heber City Cemetery Price List - July 1, 2022

	Resident	Non-Resident
Single Grave Purchase - Value	\$1,200	\$1,800
Single Grave Purchase - Standard	\$1,400	\$2,600
Single Grave Purchase - Upright	\$1,800	\$3,400
Infant Grave - Infant Section Only	\$175	\$300
Niche		
Niche Rows A&B (top two)	\$1,430	\$2,360
Niche Rows C&D (bottom two)	\$1,100	\$1,815
Opening & Closing		
Weekday	\$650	\$850
Weekend	\$1,100	\$1,300
Infant - Weekday	\$350	\$450
Infant - Weekend	\$800	\$900
Cremation - Weekday	\$350	\$450
Cremation - Weekend	\$800	\$900
Niche - Weekday	\$200	\$300
Niche - Weekend	\$450	\$550
Misc. Fees		
Disinterment - Adult	\$2,500	\$2,500
Disinterment - Infant	\$1,000	\$1,000
Disinterment - Cremation/Niche	\$500	\$500
Late burial fee - per 1/2hour (Any service arriving 3:30 or later)	\$100	\$100
Headstone Inspection Fee	\$25	\$25
Headstone Removal Fee	\$200 - flat	\$400 - upright
*Large headstones may require removal through an outside contracting company	Fee determined by contractor	
Quit Claim Deeds - per transfer	\$200	\$200

Niche Urns must be 10.5"x10.5" or smaller

Cremations must be in a plastic, metal or concrete container

No burials may be scheduled Friday-Tuesday of Memorial Day Weekend

No Sunday burials, unless there is a cultural or religious reason to do so

No double burials are allowed unless one or both are a cremation - only one headstone is allowed

Graveside services have a 90minute time limit, after which an overtime fee will apply

All services must be completed by 4:00pm to allow staff to close the grave

Upright headstones are only allowed in specific areas

Flat headstones must be flush with the ground, wedge stones are considered upright

Only those currently living within the Heber City limits are considered City residents.

Those living in Wasatch County are considered non-residents, and must pay the non-resident rates

Headstone Dimensions:

Single grave - 48"x32",

Double stone - 96"x32"

All stones are required to have a 6"concrete border that is included in the above dimensions.

Niche Nameplates

Name plates are included in the cost of the niche, engraving is done at the owners' expense

Name plates must not have engraving within 1/2" of the plate edge

Vases are allowed at the owners expense, placement must be approved by Cemetery staff

Heber City Cemetery Price List - July 1, 2022

Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:30am-2:30pm

Cemetery Office - 435-654-3952

Mark Rounds, Sexton - 801-420-0877

Jody Summers, Secretary - 435-654-3952

Email - ***please include all 3 addresses for scheduling burials:***

jsummers@heberut.gov

mrounds@heberut.gov

mkohler@heberut.gov